,.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 406-100-500
Issue 2, September, 1963
AT&TCo Standard
AIR-GROUND RADIO
PRIVATE SYSTEMS

than items readily identified are listed in
the parts list.
elude the equipment type designation and serial
number. The code number listed, together with
the description is the order number for that par­
ticular part. T}'te key to manufacturer designa­
tions follows the parts list. Parts not designated
are available from a number of suppliers.
7.02 Orders for parts which must be obtained
from Erco Radio Laboratories should in-
7.03 PARTS LIST
Symbol
C-1
C-2
C-3
C-4-11-18
C-5-6-8-9
-10-12-14-15
-16-17-19-20
-22-23-24-25
-27-30-35
C-7-13
C-21
C-26-34
C-28
C-29
C-31
C-32
C-33-36
C-37A-B
C-38
R-1
R-2-4-7-9
-15-18
R-3-8-21
R-5-11
R-6-12-13
-19-22-26
-31-37
R-10
Page 8
Description
RF UNIT
3-12 mmfd; Ceramic; Trimmer Capacitor
10 mmf d X 500WV; Ceramic Capacitor
250 mmf d X 500WV; Ceramic Capacitor
50 mmfd; Variable Capacitor
.005 mf d X 500WV; Ceramic Capacitor
20 mmf d X 500WV; Ceramic Capacitor
35 mmfd; Dual Variable Capacitor
50 mmfd; Dual Variable Capacitor
75 mmfd; Variable Capacitor
470 mmfd X 500WV; Ceramic Capacitor
Balancing Capacitor
Grid Coupling Capacitor
Plate Tuning Capacitor
Antenna Coupling Capacitor
50 mmf d X 7500V; Ceramic Capacitor, NPO
lOOK ohm 1/2 watt Resistor
270 ohm 1 watt Resistor
4 7K ohm 1 watt Resistor
68K ohm 1/2 watt Resistor
lK ohm 1/2 watt; 5% Resistor
7.5K ohm 10 watt; Wirewound Resistor
Part No.
TS-2A*EE